Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)

From-cooper&dunham

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Abic Biological Laboratories Teva Ltd.	Name: Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) November 24, 2008	Street Address: 3 Hayetzira St.
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement X Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Beit Shemesh
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: _sraelZip: _99100  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  U.S. Application Serial No. 12/156,206, filed June 9, 2008.	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No. 7,423,137, Issued September 9, 2008; and U.S. Patent No. 7,462,707, issued December 9, 2008  tached?  Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John P. White	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP  30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10112 Phone Number: 212-424-0400	Deposit Account Number 03-3125
Fax Number: 212-391-0525 Email Address: agershik@cooperdupham.com	Authorized User Name Gary J. Gershik
	December 10, 2008
Gary J. Gershik / Reg. No. 39,992 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0298**  רשם החברות



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנייט – 1999

## תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אביק מעבדות ביולוגיות טבע בעיימ

ABIC BIOLOGICAL LABORATORIES TEVA LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אביק מעבדות ביולוגיות בעיימ

ABIC BIOLOGICAL LABORATORIES LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

כייו חשון תשסייט 24/11/2008

מס' חברה 510608284

קבודן שלדון, עוייד מחברות ב

> **PATENT REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0299**



## Registrar of Companies

Ministry of Justice

State of Israel Companies Law 5759 - 1999

## Certificate of Company Name Change

I hereby certify on the basis of and according to paragraph 31(B) of the Companies Law 5759 - 1999 that the company

ABIC BIOLOGICAL LABORATORIES TEVA LTD

Has changed its name and from henceforth shall be named

ABIC BIOLOGICAL LABORATORIES LTD

Granted by my signature in Jerusalem on

Heshvan 26, 5769 11/24/2008

Company No. 510608284

Avidan Sheldon, Esq. At the Registrar of Companies

> PATENT **REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0300**



## TRANSLATOR CERTIFICATION

450 7th Ave | 6th Floor | New York, NY 10123 | Tel 212,643.8800 | Fax 212.643.0005 | www.mside.com

Morningside | Translations

I, Gadiel Rivkin, a translator fluent in the Hebrew language, on behalf of Morningside Evaluations and Consulting, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the following is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and correct translation of the document(s) listed below in a form that best reflects the intention and meaning of the original text.

MORNINGSIDE EVALUATIONS AND CONSULTING

Gadiel Rivkin

Date: December 10, 2008

Description of Documents Translated: Certificate of Company Name Change

Morningside Case #124354

Innovative PATE Solutions Worldwide REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0301

**RECORDED: 12/10/2008**